Effective Dates - May, 2017

5/1/2017

Dentistry, Board of

Medical Examiners, Board of

Osteopathic Examination

Podiatric Medical Examiners

5/2/2017

Medical Examiners, Board of

5/7/2017

Alcohol and Drug Abuse
Counselors, Board of

5/8/2017

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Monday, May 01, 2017

0460-05

0880-02

1050-05

1155-02

0880-02

1200-30-01

1120-01

1120-02

1120-03

1120-04

General Rules Governing Schools, Programs and Courses for Dentists, Dental
Hygienists, and Registered Dental Assistants

0460-05-.03 Schools, Programs and Courses for the Registered Dental Assitant
General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Medicine

0880-02-.14 Specifically Regulated Areas and Aspects of Medical Practice
General Rules Governing Certified Professional Midwives

1050-05-.06 Fees

General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Podiatry

1155-02-.12 Continuing Education

General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Medicine

0880-02-.08 Examination

0880-02-.11 Officers, Records, Meeting Requests, Certificates of Fitness,
Replacement Licenses, Consultants, Advisory Rulings,
Declaratory Orders and Screening Panels

Rules Governing Licensure of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Counselors

1200-30-01-.01 Definitions

1200-30-01-.04 Qualifications for Licensure

1200-30-01-.06 Fees

1200-30-01-.07 Application Review, Approval, Denial, Interview
1200-30-01-.08 Examinations

1200-30-01-.12 Continuing Education

Definitions

1120-01-.01 Definitions

Employment Practices

1120-02-.03 Application for Employment

1120-02-.04 Request to Fill a Position

1120-02-.05 Assessments

1120-02-.06 Eligible List

1120-02-.07 Certification and Use of Eligible Lists

1120-02-.09 Non-Competitive Classifications

1120-02-.11 Appointments

1120-02-.12 Probationary Period

1120-02-.15 Tenure, Employee Reclassification, Suspension and Separation

Classification

1120-03-.03 Classification Specifications

Compensation

1120-04-.06 Involuntary Reduction in Rank

1120-04-.08 Employee Transfer and Lateral Reclassification

1120-04-.09 Rates Above Specified Salary Range

1120-04-.11 Salary Increases for Obtaining Professional Certification or
College Degree

1120-04-.12 Longevity

1120-04-.15 Assigning Duties of Higher Level Classification
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Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

5/9/2017

Commerce and Insurance

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Monday, May 01, 2017

1120-05

1120-06

1120-07

1120-08

1120-09

1120-10

1120-11

1120-12

1120-14

0820-03

1200-08-01

1120-04-.17 Merit Pay

Performance Planning and Evaluation

1120-05-.01 Evalutions

1120-05-.02 Employees to be Evaluated

1120-05-.03 Evaluation Process

1120-05-.04 Use in Making Human Resources Decisions
1120-05-.05 Records

1120-05-.06 Training

1120-05-.07 Administrative Review

Attendance and Leave

1120-06-.04 Cash Overtime and/or Accrual of Compensatory Time
1120-06-.07 Rest Breaks

1120-06-.08 Break Time for Nursing Employees

1120-06-.10 Eligibility to Accrue Leave

1120-06-.11 Annual Leave

1120-06-.18 Military Leave

1120-06-.20 Parental Leave

1120-06-.22 Division of Claims Administration Leave

Equal Employment Opportunities
1120-07-.02 Agency Responsibilities
1120-07-.03 Department of Human Resources' Responsibilities

Learning and Development

1120-08-.01 Learning and Development Provided by the Department
1120-08-.05 Continuing Education, Learning and Development
1120-08-.06 Continuing Education Units

Programs Administered by the Department of Human Resources

1120-09-.01 Tennessee Employees' Charitable Campaign
1120-09-.02 Sick Leave Bank
1120-09-.04 Employee Suggestion Award Program

Disciplinary Action

1120-10-.01 Discipline

1120-10-.04 Types of Disciplinary Actions
Appeals

1120-11-.02 Responsibility

1120-11-.03 Basic Standards
1120-11-.04 Procedural Steps in Appeal
1120-11-.05 Attorney Fees

Computation of Time
1120-12-.01 Computation of Time

Tennessee Employee Mediation Program

1120-14-.01 Statement of Policy
1120-14-.02 Coverage

1120-14-.03 Process and Procedure
1120-14-.04 Training and Certification

Standards of Practice
0820-03-.11 Global Position Systems Surveys

Standards for Hospitals

1200-08-01=.15 Appendix 1
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Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

5/14/2017

Student Assistance Corporation
(TSAC)

Monday, May 01, 2017

1200-08-02

1200-08-06

1200-08-10

1200-08-11

1200-08-15

1200-08-24

1200-08-25

1200-08-26

1200-08-27

1200-08-28

1200-08-32

1200-08-34

1200-08-35

1200-08-36

1640-01-09

Standards for Prescribed Child Care Ceners

1200-08-01-.14 Appendix 1

Standards for Nursing Homes

1200-08-06-.16 Appendix 1

Standards for Ambulatory Surgical Treatment Centers

1200-08-10-.15 Appendix 1

Standards for Home for the Aged

1200-08-15-.14 Appendix 1

Standards for Residential Hospices

1200-08-15-.15 Appendix 1

Standards for Birthing Centers

1200-08-24-.14 Appendix 1

Standards for Assisted Care Liviing Facilites

1200-08-25-.17 Appendix 1

Standards for Home Care Organizations Providing Home Health Services

1200-08-26-.15 Appendix 1

Standards for Home Care Organizations Providing Hospice Services

1200-08-27-.15 Appendix 1

Standards for HIV Supportive Living Centers

1200-08-28-.15 Appendix 1

Standards for End Stage renal Dialysis Clinics

1200-08-32-.15 Appendix 1

Standards for Home Care Organizations Providing Professional Support
Services

1200-08-34-.15 Appendix 1

Standards for Outpatient Diagnostic Centers

1200-08-35-.15 Appendix 1

Standards for Adult Care Homes Level 2

1200-08-36-.18 Appendix 1

Ned McWherter Scholars

1640-01-09-.01
1640-01-09-.02
1640-01-09-.03
1640-01-09-.04
1640-01-09-.05
1640-01-09-.06
1640-01-09-.07

Summary and Purpose
Minimum Qualifications of Applicants
Qualifying Programs and Institutions of Higher Education
Scholarship Amount, Length, and Intervals of Payments
Application and Initial Award Procedures
Renewal Scholarships
Appeals Procedures
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Student Assistance Corporation
(TSAC)

5/17/2017

Environment and Conservation

5/18/2017

Chiropratic Examiners, Board of

5/22/2017

State Board of Equalization

Monday, May 01, 2017

1640-01-27

0400-01-01

0260-02

0600-05

Community College Reconnect Grant

1640-01-27-.01
1640-01-27-.02
1640-01-27-.03
1640-01-27-.04
1640-01-27-.05
1640-01-27-.06
1640-01-27-.07
1640-01-27-.08
1640-01-27-.09
1640-01-27-.10
1640-01-27-.11
1640-01-27-.12

Definitions

Scholarship Award Amounts
Distribution of Funds
Application Process

Eligibility

Terminating Events

Personal or Medical Leave of Absence
Reporting Requirements
Award Made in Error

Refund Policy

Transfer Students

Appeal and Exception Process

Fees and Charges for Certain Departmental Services

0400-01-01-.01

Access to Department of Environment and Conservation Public
Records

General Rules Governing Chiropractic Examiners

0260-02-.01
0260-02-.02
0260-02-.12
0260-02-.13
0260-02-.21
0260-02-.24

Definitions

Scope of Practice

Continuing Education
Professional Ethics
Chiropractic Preceptor Program

Chiropractic Professional Corporations and Chiropractic
Professional Limited Liability Companies

Assessment of Commercial and Industrial Tangible Personal Property

0600-05-.01
0600-05-.02
0600-05-.04
0600-05-.05
0600-05-.06
0600-05-.07
0600-05-.11

Definitions

Discovery

Reporting

Audit

Standard Valuation
Nonstandard Valuation
Reporting Schedule
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