Effective Dates - May, 2017

5/1/2017

3/1/2011			
Dentistry, Board of	<u>0460-05</u>	General Rules Go Hygienists, and R	overning Schools, Programs and Courses for Dentists, Dental Registered Dental Assistants
		0460-0503	Schools, Programs and Courses for the Registered Dental Assitant
Medical Examiners, Board of	0880-02	General Rules an	d Regulations Governing the Practice of Medicine
		0880-0214	Specifically Regulated Areas and Aspects of Medical Practice
Osteopathic Examination	1050-05	General Rules Go	overning Certified Professional Midwives
		1050-0506	Fees
Podiatric Medical Examiners	1155-02		nd Regulations Governing the Practice of Podiatry
Todiatic medical Examiners	1133-02	1155-0212	Continuing Education
		1100 02 .12	Continuing Education
5/2/2017			
Medical Examiners, Board of	0880-02	General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Medicine	
		0880-0208	Examination
		0880-0211	Officers, Records, Meeting Requests, Certificates of Fitness, Replacement Licenses, Consultants, Advisory Rulings, Declaratory Orders and Screening Panels
5/7/2017			
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Counselors, Board of	1200-30-01	Rules Governing Licensure of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Counselors	
		1200-30-0101	Definitions
		1200-30-0104	Qualifications for Licensure
		1200-30-0106	Fees
		1200-30-0107	Application Review, Approval, Denial, Interview
		1200-30-0108 1200-30-0112	Examinations Continuing Education
-101001-		1200-30-0112	Continuing Education
5/8/2017			
Human Resources	<u>1120-01</u>	Definitions	
		1120-0101	Definitions
Human Resources	1120-02	Employment Practices	
		1120-0203	Application for Employment
		1120-0204	Request to Fill a Position
		1120-0205	Assessments
		1120-0206	Eligible List
		1120-0207	Certification and Use of Eligible Lists
		1120-0209	Non-Competitive Classifications
		1120-0211	Appointments
		1120-0212	Probationary Period
	4400.00	1120-0215	Tenure, Employee Reclassification, Suspension and Separation
Human Resources	<u>1120-03</u>	Classification	
		1120-0303	Classification Specifications
Human Resources	<u>1120-04</u>	Compensation	
		1120-0406	Involuntary Reduction in Rank
		1120-0408	Employee Transfer and Lateral Reclassification
		1120-0409 1120-0411	Rates Above Specified Salary Range
			Salary Increases for Obtaining Professional Certification or College Degree
		1120-0412 1120-0415	Longevity Assigning Duties of Higher Level Classification
Monday May 01 2017		1 120 - 04 13	Assigning Duties of Higher Level Classification

Monday, May 01, 2017 Page 1 of 4

		1120-0417	Merit Pay
Human Resources	<u>1120-05</u>	Performance Plan	nning and Evaluation
		1120-0501	Evalutions
		1120-0502	Employees to be Evaluated
		1120-0503	Evaluation Process
		1120-0504	Use in Making Human Resources Decisions
		1120-0505	Records
		1120-0506	Training
		1120-0507	Administrative Review
Human Resources	1120-06	Attendance and L	eave
		1120-0604	Cash Overtime and/or Accrual of Compensatory Time
		1120-0607	Rest Breaks
		1120-0608	Break Time for Nursing Employees
		1120-0610	Eligibility to Accrue Leave
		1120-0611	Annual Leave
		1120-0618	Military Leave
		1120-0620	Parental Leave
		1120-0622	Division of Claims Administration Leave
Human Resources	1120-07	Equal Employmer	nt Opportunities
Tullian Resources	1120 07	1120-0702	
		1120-0702	Agency Responsibilities
	4400.00		Department of Human Resources' Responsibilities
Human Resources	<u>1120-08</u>	Learning and Dev	elopment
		1120-0801	Learning and Development Provided by the Department
		1120-0805	Continuing Education, Learning and Development
		1120-0806	Continuing Education Units
Human Resources	<u>1120-09</u>	Programs Administered by the Department of Human Resources	
		1120-0901	Tennessee Employees' Charitable Campaign
		1120-0902	Sick Leave Bank
		1120-0904	Employee Suggestion Award Program
Human Resources	<u>1120-10</u>	Disciplinary Action	n
		1120-1001	Discipline
		1120-1004	Types of Disciplinary Actions
Human Resources	1120-11	Appeals	
	<u></u>	1120-1102	Responsibility
		1120-1103	Basic Standards
		1120-1104	Procedural Steps in Appeal
		1120-1105	Attorney Fees
Human Resources	<u>1120-12</u>	Computation of Ti	
Human Resources	1120-12	1120-1201	
	4400.44		Computation of Time
Human Resources	<u>1120-14</u>	-	oyee Mediation Program
		1120-1401	Statement of Policy
		1120-1402	Coverage
		1120-1403	Process and Procedure
		1120-1404	Training and Certification
5/9/2017			
Commerce and Insurance	<u>0820-03</u>	Standards of Prac	atice
Commerce and mounding	<u>0020-00</u>	0820-0311	
	1005 55 5		Global Position Systems Surveys
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities	<u>1200-08-01</u>	Standards for Hos	spitals
i dollides		1200-08-01=.15	Annondis 1
		1200-00-01=.13	Appendix 1

1120-04-.17 Merit Pay

Monday, May 01, 2017 Page 2 of 4

200-08-01 14 Appendix	Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities	1200-08-02	Standards for Prescribed Child Care Ceners	
Pacilities			1200-08-0114 Appendix 1	
		1200-08-06	Standards for Nursing Homes	
Pacilities			1200-08-0616 Appendix 1	
Standards for Home for the Aged 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-15 1200-08-24 1200-08-24 1200-08-24 1200-08-24 1200-08-24 1200-08-24 1200-08-24 1200-08-24 1200-08-24 1200-08-24 1200-08-25 1200-08		<u>1200-08-10</u>	Standards for Ambulatory Surgical Treatment Centers	
Pacilities			1200-08-1015 Appendix 1	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-15 1200-08-24 1200-08-25 1200-08-24 14 Appendix 1		1200-08-11	Standards for Home for the Aged	
Board for Licensing Health Care 1200-08-24 Standards for Birthing Centers 1200-08-24-14 Appendix 1 Appendix 1			1200-08-1514 Appendix 1	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-24 Standards for Birthing Centers 1200-08-24-14 Appendix 1		<u>1200-08-15</u>	Standards for Residential Hospices	
Standards for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-25-17 1200-08-25-17 1200-08-25-17 1200-08-25-17 1200-08-25-17 1200-08-25-17 1200-08-25-17 1200-08-25-17 1200-08-25-17 1200-08-25-17 1200-08-25-15 1200-08-26-15 1200-08-26-15 1200-08-26-15 1200-08-26-15 1200-08-26-15 1200-08-26-15 1200-08-26-15 1200-08-27-15 1200-08-27-15 1200-08-27-15 1200-08-27-15 1200-08-27-15 1200-08-28-15 1200-08-36-18 1200-08-36-			1200-08-1515 Appendix 1	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-25 Standards for Assisted Care Livining Facilities 1200-09-25-17 Appendix 1		<u>1200-08-24</u>	•	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-26 17 1200-08-27 17 1200-08-27 17 1200-08-27 17 1200-08-27 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-28 17 1200-08-32 17 1200-08-32 17 1200-08-32 17 1200-08-32 17 1200-08-34 17 1200-08-34 17 1200-08-34 17 1200-08-34 17 1200-08-34 17 1200-08-35 18 1200-08-35 18 1200-08-35 18 1200-08-35 18 1200-08-35 18 1200-08-36 1200-08-36 18 1200-			, ipportant	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-26 15 Appendix 1		<u>1200-08-25</u>	Standards for Assisted Care Liviing Facilites	
			· /-/	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-27 Standards for Howe Care Organizations Providing Hospice Services 1200-08-2715 Appendix 1		<u>1200-08-26</u>		3
			· /-/	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-28 Standards for HIV Supportive Living Centers		<u>1200-08-27</u>		
Pacilities 1200-08-2815 Appendix 1 Appendix 1			, ipportant	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-32 Standards for End Stage renal Dialysis Clinics		<u>1200-08-28</u>		
Pacilities 1200-08-3215 Appendix 1 Appendix 1		1000 00 00	· /-/	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-34 Standards for Home Care Organizations Providing Professional Support Services 1200-08-3415 Appendix 1		1200-08-32		
Services 1200-08-3415 Appendix 1	Poord for Licensing Health Core	1200 09 34	· PP - · · · ·	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-35 Standards for Outpatient Diagnostic Centers		1200-06-34	Services	
Facilities 1200-08-3515 Appendix 1	Poord for Licensing Health Care	1200 00 25	, ipportant	
Board for Licensing Health Care Facilities 1200-08-36 1200-08-3618 Appendix 1 5/14/2017 Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC) 1640-01-09 1640-01-0901 1640-01-0902 1640-01-0903 1640-01-0904 1640-01-0904 1640-01-0904 1640-01-0905 1640-01-0905 1640-01-0906 Renewal Scholarships		1200-08-33	Standards for Outpatient Diagnostic Centers	
Facilities 1200-08-3618 Appendix 1 5/14/2017 Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC) 1640-01-09 1640-01-0901 Summary and Purpose 1640-01-0902 Minimum Qualifications of Applicants 1640-01-0903 Qualifying Programs and Institutions of Higher Education 1640-01-0904 Scholarship Amount, Length, and Intervals of Payments 1640-01-0905 Application and Initial Award Procedures 1640-01-0906 Renewal Scholarships			1200-08-3515 Appendix 1	
Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC) 1640-01-09 1640-01-09 1640-01-0901 1640-01-0902 Minimum Qualifications of Applicants 1640-01-0903 Qualifying Programs and Institutions of Payments 1640-01-0904 Scholarship Amount, Length, and Intervals of Payments 1640-01-0905 Application and Initial Award Procedures 1640-01-0906 Renewal Scholarships		1200-08-36	Standards for Adult Care Homes Level 2	
Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC) 1640-01-09 1640-01-0901 1640-01-0902 1640-01-0903 1640-01-0903 1640-01-0904 1640-01-0904 1640-01-0905 1640-01-0905 1640-01-0906 Renewal Scholarships			1200-08-3618 Appendix 1	
(TSAC) 1640-01-0901 Summary and Purpose 1640-01-0902 Minimum Qualifications of Applicants 1640-01-0903 Qualifying Programs and Institutions of Higher Education 1640-01-0904 Scholarship Amount, Length, and Intervals of Payments 1640-01-0905 Application and Initial Award Procedures 1640-01-0906 Renewal Scholarships	5/14/2017			
1640-01-0902 Minimum Qualifications of Applicants 1640-01-0903 Qualifying Programs and Institutions of Higher Education 1640-01-0904 Scholarship Amount, Length, and Intervals of Payments 1640-01-0905 Application and Initial Award Procedures 1640-01-0906 Renewal Scholarships		<u>1640-01-09</u>	Ned McWherter Scholars	
1640-01-0903 Qualifying Programs and Institutions of Higher Education 1640-01-0904 Scholarship Amount, Length, and Intervals of Payments 1640-01-0905 Application and Initial Award Procedures 1640-01-0906 Renewal Scholarships			1640-01-0901 Summary and Purpose	
1640-01-0904 Scholarship Amount, Length, and Intervals of Payments 1640-01-0905 Application and Initial Award Procedures 1640-01-0906 Renewal Scholarships				
1640-01-0905 Application and Initial Award Procedures 1640-01-0906 Renewal Scholarships			quam, mg , regrame and memanene en mg ner audeanen	
1640-01-0906 Renewal Scholarships				
			. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Monday, May 01, 2017 Page 3 of 4

Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-27</u>	Community College Reconnect Grant	
		1640-01-2701	Definitions
		1640-01-2702	Scholarship Award Amounts
		1640-01-2703	Distribution of Funds
		1640-01-2704	Application Process
		1640-01-2705	Eligibility
		1640-01-2706	Terminating Events
		1640-01-2707	Personal or Medical Leave of Absence
		1640-01-2708	Reporting Requirements
		1640-01-2709	Award Made in Error
		1640-01-2710	Refund Policy
		1640-01-2711	Transfer Students
		1640-01-2712	Appeal and Exception Process
5/17/2017			
Environment and Conservation	0400-01-01	Fees and Charges for Certain Departmental Services	
		0400-01-0101	Access to Department of Environment and Conservation Public Records
5/18/2017			
Chiropratic Examiners, Board of	0260-02	General Rules G	overning Chiropractic Examiners
		0260-0201	Definitions
		0260-0202	Scope of Practice
		0260-0212	Continuing Education
		0260-0213	Professional Ethics
		0260-0221	Chiropractic Preceptor Program
		0260-0224	Chiropractic Professional Corporations and Chiropractic Professional Limited Liability Companies
5/22/2017			
State Board of Equalization	<u>0600-05</u>	Assessment of C	commercial and Industrial Tangible Personal Property
		0600-0501	Definitions
		0600-0502	Discovery
		0600-0504	Reporting
		0600-0505	Audit
		0600-0506	Standard Valuation
		0600-0507	Nonstandard Valuation
		0600-0511	Reporting Schedule

Monday, May 01, 2017 Page 4 of 4